George Fox (5-9,2-3 NWC) -vs- Whitman (9-5,4-2 NWC)
01/13/23 at Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, WA

Date: 01/13/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;\%gfi’go George Fox 7l 11 14 6| 38

Site: Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, WA Whitman 16 19 13 17 65

Referees: Caleb Barnes, Michael Thorner, Nick Mitch

George Fox 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Borter,Alexa * 26 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 2 8

04 Roberts,Ella =3 23 2-9 0-3 4-7 2-4 6 3 1 7 0 1 8

01 Yoshitake,Erin * 32 3-14 1-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 1 7

20 Hinds,Claire =3 28 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 2 5

11  Lacey,Jenna * 30 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2

25 Stephens,Emily 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3

13 Ritter,Kylie 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

23  Wells,Alyssa 13 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

10 Eggers,Jaela 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

03 Reed,Emma 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-49 2-18 6-14 5-22 27 11 6 16 0 6 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-6 33.33 %

Total 15-49 30.6 % 2-18 11.1% 6-14 429 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Whitman 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 McHargue,Elena * 31 5-15 0-5 2-3 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 2 12

10 Martin,Carly & 28 4-11 2-7 2-2 0-5 5 1 5 1 2 0 12

23 Drango,Lindsay * 18 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 0 9

24  Baker,Korin & 21 3-4 0-0 2-4 6-6 12 3 0 3 1 3 8

02 Lundberg,Natalie * 25 3-3 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 7

14  Coverson,Kalia 23 3-8 0-0 1-4 2-6 8 2 4 2 1 1 7

15 Marecle,Kara 28 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6

22 Ogden,Emmie 24  2-5 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 4

32 Maiden,Telaya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 4-18 7-15 12-27 39 14 17 10 5 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 27-61 44.3 % 4-18 22.2 % 7-15 46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 40

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: George Fox

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by HINDS,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by YOSHITAKE,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,CLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by YOSHITAKE,ERIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ELLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BORTER,ALEXA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LACEY,JENNA
SUB OUT by HINDS,CLAIRE
SUB IN by REED,EMMA

SUB IN by STEPHENS, EMILY
MISS FT by BORTER,ALEXA

FOUL by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BORTER,ALEXA
SUB IN by HINDS,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by HINDS,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB OUT by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB IN by LACEY,JENNA

SUB IN by WELLS,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,EMILY(in the paint)

09:57
09:50

09:47

09:33

09:22

09:14
09:04
08:55
08:43
08:34
08:24
08:16
08:01
07:48
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33

07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:22

07:15
07:01
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
04:24

04:15
04:05
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:52

2-0

4-0
4-2

6-2

6-5

6-8

V2

V4
V2

V4

V1

H2

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCHARGUE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by DRANGO,LINDSAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARTIN,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,CARLY

FOUL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
ASSIST by MCHARGUE,ELENA
FOUL by BAKER,KORIN

SUB OUT by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
SUB IN by MARECLE,KARA

SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
ASSIST by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
FOUL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
SUB IN by MCHARGUE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MARECLE,KARA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN



FOUL by STEPHENS,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by REED,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HINDS,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by REED,EMMA

SUB OUT by HINDS,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by WELLS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB IN by EGGERS,JAELA
SUB IN by RITTER,KYLIE
MISS FT by STEPHENS,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,EMILY
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,EMILY
SUB IN by BORTER,ALEXA

TURNOVER by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAELA
TURNOVER by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

6-9 H3
6-10 H 4
6-12 H6
6-14 H8
7-14 H7
7-16 H9

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN

SUB IN by COVERSON,KALIA
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CARLY
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARLY
GOOD LAYUP by MARECLE,KARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by COVERSON,KALIA

MISS LAYUP by MCHARGUE,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OGDEN,EMMIE

GOOD LAYUP by OGDEN,EMMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COVERSON,KALIA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by MARECLE,KARA

REBOUND OFF by OGDEN,EMMIE
MISS 3PTR by MCHARGUE,ELENA

FOUL by OGDEN,EMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by MCHARGUE,ELENA

STEAL by MCHARGUE,ELENA
MISS LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: George Fox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by MCHARGUE,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by OGDEN,EMMIE
10:00 SUB IN by DRANGO,LINDSAY
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER,KORIN
09:58 7-18 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MARTIN,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by YOSHITAKE,ERIN(in the paint) 09:33
09:33 BLOCK by MARTIN,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARLY
09:23 MISS LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN 09:03 10-18 H8
ASSIST by EGGERS,JAELA --
08:56 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COVERSON,KALIA
GOOD 3PTR by RITTER,KYLIE 08:45 13-20 H7



ASSIST by EGGERS,JAELA
REBOUND DEF by RITTER,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JENNA

FOUL by BORTER,ALEXA

SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAELA
SUB OUT by RITTER,KYLIE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB IN by HINDS,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by BORTER,ALEXA
GOOD JUMPER by LACEY,JENNA
ASSIST by ROBERTS,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

STEAL by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB OUT by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB IN by REED,EMMA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA

STEAL by BORTER,ALEXA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ELLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REED,EMMA
SUB OUT by BORTER,ALEXA
SUB IN by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB IN by STEPHENS,EMILY
GOOD FT by HINDS,CLAIRE
MISS FT by HINDS,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

FOUL by ROBERTS,ELLA

18-24

18-26

H 6

H8

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)

BLOCK by COVERSON,KALIA
REBOUND DEF by COVERSON,KALIA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CARLY
SUB OUT by MARECLE,KARA
SUB IN by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
SUB IN by MCHARGUE,ELENA

MISS FT by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BAKER,KORIN

GOOD LAYUP by LUNDBERG,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DRANGO,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by DRANGO,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by MCHARGUE,ELENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by COVERSON, KALIA

SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE
TURNOVER by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

TURNOVER by BAKER,KORIN

TURNOVER by DRANGO,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by MCHARGUE,ELENA

REBOUND OFF by OGDEN,EMMIE

GOOD LAYUP by MCHARGUE,ELENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by OGDEN,EMMIE

FOUL by BAKER,KORIN

SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN

SUB IN by MARTIN,CARLY

SUB IN by COVERSON,KALIA
SUB IN by MARECLE,KARA

REBOUND DEF by MARECLE,KARA
TURNOVER by COVERSON,KALIA

STEAL by MCHARGUE,ELENA

GOOI? LAYUP by MCHARGUE,ELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint



MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ELLA

TURNOVER by HINDS,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB OUT by HINDS,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,EMILY
SUB IN by EGGERS,JAELA
SUB IN by WELLS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by BORTER,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by EGGERS,JAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BORTER,ALEXA
MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAELA
MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

VISITORS: George Fox

02:47

02:44
02:38
02:33
02:23
02:14
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:05
01:58
01:47
01:39

01:23

01:15

01:05

18-28 H 10

18-30 H 12

18-33 H 15

18-35 H 17

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by MCHARGUE,ELENA (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by OGDEN,EMMIE

MISS LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COVERSON,KALIA

GOOD LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by MCHARGUE,ELENA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by COVERSON,KALIA
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COVERSON,KALIA

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Whitman

SUB OUT by EGGERS,JAELA

SUB OUT by WELLS,ALYSSA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB IN by HINDS,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by HINDS,CLAIRE
ASSIST by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

STEAL by HINDS,CLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by BORTER,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HINDS,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,JENNA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by HINDS,CLAIRE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:34
09:20
09:20
09:16
08:52
08:34
08:34
08:29

08:12
07:39
07:39
07:16

06:50

20-35 H 15

22-35 H 13

22-37 H15

22-40 H 18

SUB OUT by COVERSON, KALIA
SUB OUT by MARECLE,KARA
SUB OUT by OGDEN,EMMIE
SUB IN by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
SUB IN by DRANGO,LINDSAY
SUB IN by BAKER,KORIN

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
TURNOVER by BAKER,KORIN

GOOD LAYUP by DRANGO,LINDSAY(in the paint)

STEAL by BAKER,KORIN

MISS LAYUP by MCHARGUE,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN

MISS 3PTR by MCHARGUE,ELENA

STEAL by BAKER,KORIN
GOOD 3PTR by DRANGO,LINDSAY
ASSIST by LUNDBERG,NATALIE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORTER,ALEXA
GOOD LAYUP by BORTER,ALEXA(in the paint)

STEAL by HINDS,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB IN by REED,EMMA

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ELLA
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ELLA
MISS FT by ROBERTS,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB IN by WELLS,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
FOUL by HINDS,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by REED,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by BORTER,ALEXA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by REED,EMMA

SUB OUT by LACEY,JENNA

SUB OUT by HINDS,CLAIRE

SUB IN by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB IN by STEPHENS,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by YOSHITAKE,ERIN(in the paint)

24-40

25-40
26-40

26-42

26-44

28-44

28-46

28-48

30-48

H 16

H 15
H 14

H 16

H 18

H 20

H 18

BLOCK by DRANGO,LINDSAY

BLOCK by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS 3PTR by DRANGO,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

FOUL by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB OUT by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
SUB IN by MARECLE,KARA
SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by OGDEN,EMMIE

REBOUND DEF by OGDEN,EMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by MARECLE,KARA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MARTIN,CARLY

FOUL by MARTIN,CARLY

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CARLY
SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN
SUB IN by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB IN by COVERSON,KALIA

MISS FT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

STEAL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

GOOII)) LAYUP by LUNDBERG,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by OGDEN,EMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by MCHARGUE,ELENA
ASSIST by COVERSON,KALIA
FOUL by MCHARGUE,ELENA

MISS LAYUP by OGDEN,EMMIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,EMILY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BORTER,ALEXA

SUB IN by HINDS,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: George Fox

00:47 32-48 H 16

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by OGDEN,EMMIE

HOME TEAM: Whitman

MISS LAYUP by YOSHITAKE,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS, EMILY

SUB OUT by WELLS,ALYSSA
SUB IN by RITTER,KYLIE
MISS FT by ROBERTS,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB IN by LACEY,JENNA

TURNOVER by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

FOUL by LACEY,JENNA

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,EMILY

SUB IN by BORTER,ALEXA

FOUL by BORTER,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by LACEY,JENNA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45

09:38

09:30

09:21

08:57
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38 33-48 H 15
08:38
08:38
08:26 33-50 H 17
08:08
08:08
07:58
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:51

07:31
07:27
07:27 33-51 H 18
07:27 33-52 H 19
07:13

SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
SUB OUT by COVERSON, KALIA
SUB OUT by OGDEN,EMMIE

SUB IN by MARTIN,CARLY

SUB IN by DRANGO,LINDSAY
SUB IN by BAKER,KORIN

BLOCK by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS JUMPER by MCHARGUE,ELENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARECLE,KARA
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY

FOUL by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB OUT by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB IN by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by DRANGO,LINDSAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,CARLY

STEAL by BAKER,KORIN
MISS JUMPER by MARECLE,KARA
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN

MISS JUMPER by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS 3PTR by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN

GOOD FT by BAKER,KORIN
GOOD FT by BAKER,KORIN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN



TURNOVER by HINDS,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by RITTER,KYLIE

SUB OUT by HINDS,CLAIRE

SUB IN by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB IN by EGGERS,JAELA

MISS LAYUP by YOSHITAKE,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ELLA

MISS FT by LACEY,JENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LACEY,JENNA

STEAL by BORTER,ALEXA
GOOD LAYUP by BORTER,ALEXA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LACEY,JENNA

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA

FOUL by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BORTER,ALEXA

MISS LAYUP by BORTER,ALEXA(in the paint)

STEAL by ROBERTS,ELLA

SUB OUT by BORTER,ALEXA
SUB IN by HINDS,CLAIRE
MISS FT by ROBERTS,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ELLA
FOUL by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB OUT by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB IN by REED,EMMA

07:03

07:01
07:01
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:40

04:39
04:21
04:21
04:21
03:58
03:53
03:53
03:48
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:33
03:32
03:32

33-54 H21

35-54 H 19

35-56 H21

35-57 H22

36-57 H21

MISS LAYUP by MARECLE,KARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN

FOUL by BAKER,KORIN

TURNOVER by BAKER,KORIN

SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN

SUB IN by COVERSON,KALIA

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)
FOUL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

SUB OUT by MARECLE,KARA

SUB IN by MCHARGUE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by DRANGO,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by COVERSON,KALIA

REBOUND DEF by COVERSON,KALIA
TURNOVER by DRANGO,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by DRANGO,LINDSAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCHARGUE,ELENA

STEAL by COVERSON,KALIA
MISS 3PTR by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by COVERSON,KALIA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,CARLY
SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
SUB IN by MARECLE,KARA
SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE
MISS FT by COVERSON,KALIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by COVERSON,KALIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by COVERSON,KALIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COVERSON,KALIA

REBOUND DEF by COVERSON,KALIA
TURNOVER by COVERSON,KALIA

FOUL by COVERSON,KALIA

03:32 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by MCHARGUE,ELENA



TURNOVER by REED,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,JENNA
FOUL by ROBERTS,ELLA
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB OUT by REED,EMMA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ELLA
SUB IN by YOSHITAKE,ERIN
SUB IN by RITTER,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by LACEY,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by RITTER,KYLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LACEY,JENNA
SUB IN by WELLS,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by YOSHITAKE,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by EGGERS,JAELA

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,CLAIRE(in the paint)

03:31 36-59 H 23
03:25
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
02:49

02:41

02:22 36-61 H 25
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:12

01:45

01:34

01:04 36-63 H 27
00:37 38-63 H 25
00:13 38-65 H 27

GOOD FT by MCHARGUE,ELENA

MISS LAYUP by MCHARGUE,ELENA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCHARGUE,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by OGDEN,EMMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COVERSON,KALIA

SUB OUT by MCHARGUE,ELENA
SUB IN by MAIDEN, TELAYA

REBOUND DEF by MARECLE,KARA
MISS LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,TELAYA

GOOD LAYUP by MARECLE,KARA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COVERSON,KALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAIDEN,TELAYA



